
 

 WELCOME TO ST PAUL’S CHURCH, SEATON 

SUNDAY 18th June 2023 

Second Sunday after Trinity 
 

A warm welcome to our Parish Communion on this The Second Sunday after Trinity . 
Today is the third Sunday of congregation chosen hymns. 
Please join us for refreshments in the church hall after this mornings worship. 
 

This mornings hymns are from ‘Hymns Old and New. 
 

   Processional: 186 Great is thy faithfulness (chosen by Di Hornsby; Julie & Malcolm Bethwaite; Beulah & Ken Slann) 
   Gradual 121  Father I place into your hands (chosen by Margaret Edmondson; Robin & Sheila Woodbury) 
   Offertory: 310  Lord for the years (chosen by Susan Shepherd;  Robin & Sheila Woodbury) 
   During Communion: 311  Lord Jesus Christ (chosen by Susan Shepherd) 
           287  Just as I am without one plea (chosen by Julie & Malcolm Bethwaite) 
   Recessional:  30 And can it be  (chosen by Julie & Malcolm Bethwaite) 

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Agnes Brodie, Grace Blackwell,  Ken Blackwell,  
Jennifer Harkness, John Harkness, Marion Metcalf, Anne Thomas and Nellie Mitchell. May God give them courage and 
hope in their troubles. 
 

 Remember also the departed. From our book of remembrance this week we remember Stuart Grey, Elizabeth Donald and 
 Eleanor Harrison. 

Diary 
 

This Week         Next Week 
Sunday 18th June        Sunday 25th June 
9.30 a.m.  Parish Communion      9.30 a.m.  Parish Communion 
Monday 19th June        Monday 26th June 
1.30 p.m.  Indoor Bowls       1.30 p.m.  Indoor Bowls 
6.30 p.m.  Choir Practice       6.30 p.m.  Choir Practice 
Wednesday 21st June       Thursday 29th June: St Peter & St Paul 
2.30 p.m.  Mothers’ Union       9.30 a.m. Holy Communion 
Thursday 22nd June       10.15 a.m.  Warm Space Fellowship Hub 
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion       
10.15 a.m.  Warm Space Fellowship Hub     
Friday 23rd June         
4.00 p.m.  Messy Church                

NOTICES 

UPCOMING EVENTS: 
PLEASE MAKE A NOTE OF THE DATES 
Thursday 6th July, 2.00 p.m.  Mothers’ Union Strawberry Tea (entrance £6.00, tickets from Sheila Woodbury) 
Saturday 8th July, 12 noon ‘Hymns & Pimms’ - Choir sponsored sing in church, stalls, refreshments and afternoon tea in church hall. 
(Afternoon Tea tickets £6.00 available from Julie Bethwaite) 
Saturday  19th July, 7.00 p.m. Parish BBQ (tickets £10 available soon) 
Friday 6th October, 7.00 p.m.  Quiz Night with Cheese & Wine (further details to follow) 
Saturday 4th November;  Ethel Fisher Day followed by Cumberland Night (further details to follow) 
Saturday 2nd December, 10.30 a.m.  Christmas Fayre & Grand Draw 
Sunday 17th December, 12 noon Christmas Lunch followed by Carol Service in Church, Mince pies and Mulled Wine afterwards 
Saturday 27th January 2024, 7.00 p.m.  Burns Night Supper 

Thought for the Week 
 

From small beginnings, and by God’s power 
the kingdom of heaven grows 

Seaton St Paul’s Church @stpauls_seaton 

www.seatonchurches.co.uk 


